FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

HIES	SECURI	IIES	AND		HANGE	COMMIN
	14/			0540		

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

**OMB APPROVAL** 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

	e conditions of ee Instruction 1																		
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Prescott General Partners LLC			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol  CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP [ CACC ]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director								
(Last) 2200 BU SUITE 3	(Fii TTS ROAI 20	,	/liddle)	3. Date of Earliest Tran 09/17/2024				saction (Month/Day/Year)						Officer (give title Other (specify below)  Member of Section 13(d) Group					
				4. If	Amend	ment,	Date of	f Origin	al File	d (Mon	th/Day/	Year		Individual or	r Joint/G	Group Fili	ng (Che	eck Ap	plicable
(Street) BOCA R	ATON FL	. 3	3431							LII	Line)  Form filed by One Reporting Person  Form filed by More than One Reporting  Person								
(City)	(St	ate) (Z	lip)	Person															
	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned																		
		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		ate,	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and				Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
							Code	v	Amo	unt	(A) or (D)	Pri	ce	Reported Transaction (Instr. 3 and	n(s) d 4)				
Common	Stock		09/17/2024				S		11,	586	D	\$4	144.9103	30,03	34	I		Inter	rescott national ners L.P.
Common	Stock													1,007,0	057	I Associates L.P. <sup>(2)</sup>		ciates	
Common	Stock													511,3	37	I		By Io Partn	doya ners L.P.
	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																		
Derivative Conversion Date Execution Date, Security or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any				4. Trans Code 8)	action (Instr.	of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Disport of (D (Instr	5. Number of EDerivative Securities Acquired A) or Disposed		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		Ownership of Form: E Direct (D)		11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expira Date		Γitle	Amount or Number of Shares						

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. These shares are owned directly by Prescott International Partners L.P. ("PIP"), a private investment limited partnership, and are beneficially owned indirectly by Prescott General Partners LLC ("PGP"), a Delaware limited liability company, as general partner of PIP. PGP disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares in excess of its pecuniary interest under Rule 16a-1(a)(2)(ii)(B). The address for PIP is 2200 Butts Road, Suite 320, Boca Raton, FL 33431
- 2. These shares are owned directly by Prescott Associates L.P. ("Prescott Associates"), a private investment limited partnership, and are beneficially owned indirectly by PGP as general partner of Prescott Associates. PGP disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares in excess of its pecuniary interest under Rule 16a-1(a)(2)(ii)(B). The address for Prescott Associates is 2200 Butts Road, Suite 320, Boca Raton, FL 33431.
- 3. These shares are owned directly by Idoya Partners L.P. ("Idoya"), a private investment limited partnership, and are beneficially owned indirectly by PGP as general partner of Idoya. PGP disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares in excess of its pecuniary interest under Rule 16a-1(a)(2)(ii)(B). The address for Idoya is 2200 Butts Road, Suite 320, Boca Raton, FL 33431.

The filing of this report shall not be deemed to be an admission that the Reporting Person is a member of a "group" within the meaning of Section 13(d)(3) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares included in this report except to the extent of his pecuniary interest in such shares.

/s/ Scott J. Vassalluzzo,

09/19/2024 Managing Member, Prescott

General Partners LLC

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in	n this form are not required to respond	unless the form displays a currently valid	OMB Number.